
Provisional 2026/2027 Term Dates 

 

2026 Autumn Term PROVISIONAL 

Boarders Return (New Students) Sunday, 30 August 2026 

New students’ Induction Day Year 7 – 12 Monday, 31 August 2026 

Current Boarders’ Return from 4pm with 

tea served at 6pm 
Monday, 31 August 2026 

Term begins Reception to Year 13 Tuesday, 1 September 2026 

Half Term 
Friday, 16 October (end of the school day) to 

Sunday, 1 November (inclusive) 

Term Ends Friday, 11 December (end of the school day) 

Staff Inset Days 
Thursday/Friday 27 & 28 August 2026, Monday 

4 January 2027, Friday 28 May 2027 

2027 Spring Term PROVISIONAL 

Boarders Return Monday, 4 January 2027 

Term begins Tuesday, 5 January 2027 

Half Term 
Friday, 12 February (end of the school day) to 

Sunday, 21 February (inclusive) 

Term Ends 
Thursday, 25 March 2027 (end of the school 

day) 

2027 Summer Term PROVISIONAL 

Boarders Return Sunday, 11 April 2027 

Term begins Monday, 12 April 2027 

Half Term 
Thursday, 27 May (end of the school day) to 

Sunday, 31 May (inclusive) 

Term Ends Friday, 2 July (end of the school day) 

 


